



# General Assembly

Distr.: General  
9 July 2013

Original: English

---

Sixty-eighth session

## Proposed programme budget for the biennium 2014-2015

### Part V

### Regional cooperation for development

### Section 22

### Economic and social development in Western Asia

(Programme 19 of the biennial programme plan for the period 2014-2015)

#### Corrigendum

**1. Table 22.6, item 2**

The description in bold *should read*

Reduction in the number of expert group meetings and duration of intergovernmental meetings

The text of the description *should read*

The proposed reductions would affect the number of ad hoc expert groups convened by ESCWA. The duration of the three intergovernmental meetings, namely the eleventh session of the Committee on Water Resources, the eleventh session of the Statistical Committee and the seventh session of the Committee on Women, will be reduced to two days instead of three days

**2. Paragraph 22.75, subparagraph (a) (ii) a**

*For eighth session read ninth session. For ninth session read tenth session*

**3. Paragraph 22.78**

*For travel of staff of conferences read travel of staff to conferences*

